preclude the development of special agreements with other public entities when it is in 
the best interest of the City to do so. 

Reduced Income- Residences or family units with a gross annual income of all 
individuals at that residence of not more than twenty-six thousand ($26,000.00), shall 
receive a discount of 50% on the first 300 cubic feet of water consumed at that 
residence each month, plus a discount of 50% of the Base Rate set in section 
1046.45(a). Persons requesting this reduced rate must submit a yearly application with